
From, 

To, 

Nishchal Shukla, 
Deputy Secretary, 
U.P. State Legal Services Authority, 

Lucknow 

The Registrar General, 
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at 

Allahabad 

Through, 
The Member Secretary, 
U.P. State Legal Services Authority 

Subject: Inclusion of degree in service records. 

Respected Sir, 
It is most humbly submitted that the applicant has joined Judicial Service 

on 27.01.2017, and after joining this service, the applicant applied for 
permission to join Master of Laws from Directorate of Distance Education, 

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra. 

The Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant permission to the undersigned to 
do/ pursue the LL.M. course through distance Education from Kurukshetra 
University, Kurukshetra vide Hon'ble Courts Letter No. 3375/IV-4244/Admin. 

(A-4) dated 29.02.2020. (Annexure-1) 

The attested copy of Marksheet of LL.M. 1st year Dated: 05.03 .2022 and 
dated: 10.12.2022 (Annexure- 2 & 3) and marksheet of LL.M 2

nd 
year Dated: 

10.12.2022 (Annexure- 4), and final degree of Master of Laws (Annexure -5), is 

attached for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court. 

This is to further apprise to your good-self that the marksheet of l 
st 

year 
has again, been re-issued on 10.12.2022, with final year marksheet, as the 
undersigned reappeared in 02 subjects of I st Year LL.M. examination to 

improve his marks in those subjects. 

0
r'-Y~'7It is further submitted that the LL.M. Course for Session 2020-22 from 

~v/1.Y-- Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University is recognized by 

'\\<Ji,~\ t., v '7 UGC. The relevant documents are annexed as Annexure-6. 

~ 0 . I, hereby, most humbly request your good-self to kindly include tnY 
LL.M . degree in service records. 

~,.., ~o!: 1 

Regards, 

0 
# ''~ te: 2 i \ o 11 ;2_ 3 

Place: ~tlivd\lJ 

Encl: As above 

Yours sincerely, 

Nishchal Shukla, 
Deputy Secretary, 

U.P. State Legal Services Authority 
ID No. - UP 2210 



. From 
AJ,(foe rtJ,A..e-- 1. , 
Fax/Registered 

To, 

Avanish Kr. Jaiswal 
D~puty Registrar(M) 
High Court of Judicature at 
Allahabad 

The District Judge 
Barabanki . 

. No. '3'3 5+ /IV-4244/ Admin .(A-4) Dated: ·2.':J, o?.. '1.o2.<> 

Subiect:- Grar'.t of Permission to Sri Nischal Shukla, the then Judicial 
~~g,strate, Barabanki_ presently posted as Addi\. Civil Judge (Sr. 

v.)/A~JM, Barabank1 to do/pursue LLM. Course through distance 
education from Kurukshetra University. 

Sir, 

With reference to your endt. nos. 1487 /I dated 13.09.2017 and 2454/ I 
dated 26.11.2019 on the above subject, l am directed to say that the Court has 

been pleased to grant permission to Sri Nischal Shukla, presently posted as 

Addi. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/ ACJM, Barabanki to do/ pursue the LL.M. Course 

through distance education from Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, Haryana 

from the academic sessions 2019-2020 with exemption of the requirement to 

take study leave for the same and without entering into the fact whether the 

University is recognised by UGC or not as well as without reserving any future 

claim of the Officer regarding his qualification if the University is not recognised , 

subject to the following conditio_ns:-

1. Government work should not suffer in any way. 

2. The acaden~ic classes, if any are held outside office hours. 

3. No prefer~ntial treatment will be given in the matter of leave postings and 

transfer. 

4. The permission can be withdrawn. without notice if: it is found at any time 

that the government servant neglects his normal work or that public work 

suffers , in any way. 
Sri Shukla may kindly be informed accordingly. 

No. /IV-4244/ Admin .(A-4) Dated: 

Your y 
~,-~ ~=4--

'),S": 
Deputy Registrar(M) 

~\.\ ....... 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Nischal 

Shukla, Addi. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/ACJM, Barabanki . 
r- • _ 0 , J Deputy Regislrar (M) 
<::,,-<R~· ,,.,,..r iJ,h,.., -,7> /1.,g r;~ (..ti> .. _,,..,,.; , 

It!::;,: . 
,.,,f,;,1,,./ . Svh.u1uo 'rAc:rn.,.. :"l, ,u,1.1..- •. . 



... 

Sr. 
No . 

1. 

2. 

3 . 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 . 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

illturuksqetra ~ui&ersittl, ~uruksqetra 
(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ;4 YlJ1. ~e..-2 

('A+• Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

DMC No. 000221 

Roll No. 4753304 

Regn.No. 20-DE-1196 

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD 
LL.M (PREV) EXAM MAY,2021 

Name NISHCHAL SHUKLA 
Father 's Name : Shri GANGADHAR SHUKLA 

Mother's Name:Smt. SADHNA SHUKLA 

L00l 

L002 

L003 

L004 

LC0l 

DETAIL OF MARKS 

Subject 

LAW SOC . TRANSFORM.& 
JUD . PROC.IN INDIA 
INDIAN CONST.LAW & THE NEW 
CHALLENGES 
PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY 
INTERPRETATION 
LEGAL THEORY 

CORPORATE LAW & MANAGEMENT 

52 

36 

56 

56 

61 

Marks 
Obtained 

F 

Minimum 
Pass Marks 

050 

050 

050 

050 

050 

Maximum 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 
---- - - ----- --------- ---

LC02 LAW OF CONTRACTUAL 41 F 050 100 
TRANSACTIONS 

Grand Tota l. *** 0300 0600 

RESU LT : RE - TILL MAY 2023 IN L00 2 LC 02 

DATED : FEB 09,20 22 
KURUKSHETRA 
Checked by 1 .. ______ 2. ___ &l..,._,.,..,..---,-__ _ 
(Full Signature) (C lerk) (A~ 

05 
Date of issue _____ ~/.!4041-1'/?F--'J!l""'?.•=•')-----

l.. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 



!l 
i:. ~: 

I&uruksfretra ~ni&ersiilJ, I&uruksfretra 
(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) /J J'V'l-l~ _ 3 

('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited) 
1'' ,,, "" • DMC No . 000333 

S. No. 2746533 Roll No. 

Regn .No. 

2191932250 

20-DE-1196 . 

Sr. 
No. 

1. 

2. 

3 . 

4. 

5. 

·6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

, , , ., ,,·,, ,!.• ' 

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD 
LL.M (PREV) EXAM MAY,2022 

Name NISHCHAL SHUKLA 
Father's Name : Shri GANGADHAR SHUKLA 
Mother's Name:Smt. SADHNA SHUKLA 

DETAIL OF MARKS 

Subject 
---

L00l LAW SOC.TRANSFORM.& 
JUD.PROC.IN INDIA 

L002 INDIAN CONST.LAW & THE NEW 
CHALLENGES 

L003 PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY 
INTERPRETATION 

L004 LEGAL THEORY 

LC0l CORPORATE LAW & MANAGEMENT 

LC02 LAW OF CONTRACTUAL 
TRANSACTIONS 

".¢01.0 

Grand Total 

Marks 
Obtained 

--·--- -·-·----· ~·. ·-
52 

76 

56 

56 

61 

54 

0355 

Minimum 
Pass Marks 

050 

050 

050 

050 

050 

050 

030.0 

RESULT : PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE MARKS 

DATED : DEC 10, 2022 
KURUKSHETRA 
Checked by 1. ______ 2. ___ -i!,,(}£-',,,..,..-'----
(Full Signature) (Clerk) (~nt) 

Maximum 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

06'0•0 

Date of issue. _______ J-1 Z.I.L\.\-l.l.J-.) -1-) _.).:z;,,.:Jl---
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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- . - i,1.,1,1. e, XlM. e. ;£ r 
~ruhsqetra ~ifrersitu, Itituruhs etra 

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) 
('A+• Grade, NAAC Accredited) 

S. No . , {Q :~~= •••::~m 

Sr. 
No. 

1 . 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

Regn.No. 20-DE-11% 

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD 
LL.M. PART -II EXAM MAY,2022 

Name NISHCHAL SHUKLA 
Father's Name : Shri GA:NGADHAR SHUKLA 
Mother's Nome':Smt. SADHNA SHUffiii:A 

DETAIL OF MARKS 

Subject 

LNOl .RESEARCH METHODLOGY 

LNQ2 LAW OF BANKING & NEGOTIABLE 
INSTRtlMENT~ 

L..~03 LAW OF INDUST. ·& 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 

I.u.~04 INSURANCE LAW 

LN05 LEGAL REGULATION OF 
ECO . ENTERPRISES 

- - .- _,,__ -- --- - .~ -

LN06 DISSERTATION 

TQ'rAL ~o 
MARKS OF L~I 
Gr,,_nd Tot•l. 

Marks 
Obtained 

58 

50 

50 

50 

60 

75 

0343 
0355 
0698 

Minimum 
Pass Marks 

050 

050 

050 

050 

050 

050 

0)00 
&l88 

RESULT : PASSED & HAS OB~AINED SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT MARKS 

DATED : DEC 10,2022 
KURUKSHETRA 
Checked by 1 .. ___ ___ 2. _____ <J'v,...._ __ 
(Full Signature) f Cl rk) (Ass&; -

,· u JAN l(0 
Date of issue. _ _ _ __________ _ 

Maximum 
Marks 

100 

10-0 

rno 
100 

100 

100 

Q60Q 
0600 1ioo 

•·-IA -
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I . 

: Office : 0091-1744-238628 
'f-m;J E-mall f dde@kuk.ac.in 

tvr8;11 ~a:111<1!1 
¥~ Rl~ctRlt11('-1t.1, - 136 119 (~ 

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA-136119 (INDIA) 

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) 
("A'~Grade, NAAC Accredited) No. DOE/ ............................ . 

Dated .J.~.:::.f> .. 8'.:::-.. ~.q,) 8. 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

It is for information of all concerned that consequent to getting the 

status of A+ from NAAC vide letter No.F.91-3/2018(SU-I/II) dated 20
1h 

April, 2018 

and in terms of recognition of courses of Directorate of Distance Education by UGC 
. . 

vide letter No. 122-1/2017(DEB-IV) dated 25 June, 2018 (copy enclosed) all the 
courses of Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra 

(list on Directorate of Distance Education website i.e. www.ddekuk.ac.in) stands 

recognized w.e.f. 2018-19 to 2022-23 (upto October 29, 2022). 

DIRECTOR (DE) 



www.ugc.ac.ln/deb 

L • 
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION 

DISTANCE EDUCATION BUREAU 
35-FEROZE SHAH ROAD 

NEW DELHI- I IO 001 

ffl-lm~ -

F.No. 122-l/2017(DltB-IV) \..:{tri'W Date: June, 2018 
/ By Speed Post 1)~--.> _,, --:-,.;:--.-::::-.. ~ 

Registrar ~~:"' 2 5 JUJ~,&rct Oisic. :i:~~ " 
Kurukshetra Unlve~lty ) \. t1 Poi, "i.~ tfj ~ /c-~ · :=~:~:ao~!~::::;, Educatlon, p t~0,\8 \~1-~~~¥-r././.J.}~~ 
Kurukshetra '-'-:k k .-,<-' '/ 

'- ~ -·c,:-;~h,.,tra-Y?.>lc, ;.,, 
....::---- -- · -

Subject: Recognition of Open and Distqnce Leaming Programmes-2018-19-regard£ng. · · - -

Sir. 
With reference to your proposal submitted to UGC for recognition of Open and 

Distance Learning programmes from the academic session 2018-19 and onward, I am 
directed to inform you as under: -
1. As per Clause 4.10 of UGC [Categorisation of Universities (only) for Grant of 
Graded Autonomy) Regulations, 2018 ·untversilies may offer courses in the ODL 
mode, without approval of the Commission, provided it satisfies all the conditions laid 
down under UGC (ODL) Regulations, 2017 and amendments from time to time". 
2. In view of the above, it ls requested to submit an Undertaking in the form of 
notarised.Affidavit indicating the following: 

(i) Intention/declaration of the university to launch its programmes through 
ODL mode till the time, it is placed under Category-I: 

(ii) declaratlon/lnttmation of score of NMC CGPA; 
(ill) declaration that university shall comply to all the conditions laid down 

under UGC (ODL) Regulations. 2017 and Its amendments including that 
of providing all such information to UGC and displaying of all such 
information on its website. 

Yours faithfully. 
) -

(Neethu--S:°~ eedhuan) 
Education Ol}ker 



Home I Contact 

Directorate of Distance Education 
KURUKSHETRA. UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA 

w'rafl' f.lt~mim 
~bff<T~·tft<tm~, Ptmf 
0A+" Gnd NAACAcct•edlted 

Home Administration Courses Facilities Faculty Counselllnes & PCP's Examination About University Contact Us 

Student Domain 

Foeci ll<Kk Fo1111 

RP.!erence Study matenal 

Downlood Admit Card 

Cluest,on Papers 

Prospectus/Not,cesiFee 1-.Jotices 

Adrn1 ss1on (Opon Distance 
L enrrnng} 

Adm1ss1on (Online Programmes) 

PCP Schedule 

Old Question Papers 

Rev1s1on Papers 

Date SheetsiExam l·Jot,ces & 
CentreiSea\ing Plan 

Entrance Tes1 ResultiCounseling 
Schedule/Adrrnssion Ust 

E.xarnJAppls.Forrns/Re-evaluation 
Hui&.; 

Internal Assessrmmt 

Exarrnnatton 17.: elated Grir:wance 

Hesuft~ 

!JDE /\uJ(J1111w., Cul1.mdar 

l'Hr,rJer l·Jo1. 1u , '.J /\1JClltJl1 I Jot1r:r1'., 

Mur~fotury IJ1•,r;lr;5urr1:, 

The Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (A+ Grade l'JAAC 
accredited) was established in 1976 with one motive, "reaching the unreached" by offering "the 
quality education at learner's door step." The Directorate has been fulfilling the academic 
aspirations of thousands of higher education seekers who are deprived of formal education due to 
some constraint or those who wish to upgrade their qualification and competence. The impetus of 
the Directorate is to digitally (ICT Programmes), reach out to large number of education seekers . 
with quality educational material to address the issues of equity across geographic, social and demograph 
barriers. 

To-day, the Directorate is providing Diploma, under-graduate and post- graduate education in forty programmE 
having an enrolment over 20000 students. In addition to conventional Bachelor and Master degree Prograrrvne 
the Directorate oft'ers a number of professional programmes like SCA PGDCA, M.Sc Computer Scienc 
(Software), MCA, MBA, MBA.(HM), LL.M, PGDJMC, MA in Mass Communication, D.Lib & Inf. Sc., B.Lib & Inf. Sc 
M.Lib & Inf. Sc., CCU, PGDT & B.Ed along with environmental education courses. All the courses offere<I by tt 
Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra are recognized by the Distance Educatic 
Bureau or UGC, New Delhi. These courses are recognized for the purpose of employment to the posts ar 
services under the Central/State Governments. 

B.Ed (2-Year) programme olfered by the Directorate (approved by MCTE) is planned to update basic knowledge 
the teachers In the subject and sharpening competence and skills for effective teaching at Secondary School levE 
This programme trains the in-service teachers for class room transactions, management and remedial methoc 
and evolving requirements of the fast and slow learners in modern scenario. Academic inputs in the form of stuc 
material, personal contact programmes, assignments etc. are complimented and fortified with ICT. The Directora 
is committed to keep the students abreast in the fast changing educational scenario. 

At this juncture, I congratulate all those aspirants who have already succeeded in transforming their career throu~ 
distance learning from Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra. On the olher han 
as a prospective student, I welcome you to explore options that may be available to you in our various academ 
programmes and please do not hesitate to contact us for add~ional information. 

I welcome the quality education seekers to the Directorate of Distance Education. 

Prof. Manjula Chaudhary 
Director 

Oirecto.-.te of Distance Education, 
Ku rukshetra University, Kurukshetr, 

1fr7Lf&,Y!",!',f'!"'~- ,!½'.~ff.«· il",/l?fl'!'7"" liil'=;,nr.t r~:':..~;'"'·O'x ,.. ,. ~Jl~ ~~~\...=~~~~::d'i~ 'af\~\~~,~"i.\ :S. ?:_~S:1%~:-::1'~~~:..,""· --~' 
• ~ ~. , ~3/ .,,; : ~, ,;.,.~~~~~U{'~~~~}l\~'is,<>.,~ '¼ , '.i{i~ * ,~ 
. - " - About Ua I Co!J'&eG I Mmi~slan I F11c1Jlties I RTI I Facil ltiea I Counsell~o & PCP'& I Examination I Aboutllniversity I Links I --SyllalJUS 

KU Webs,t o 

FAO 
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