From,

Nishchal Shukla, Deputy Secretary, U.P. State Legal Services Authority, Lucknow

To,

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through,

The Member Secretary, U.P. State Legal Services Authority

Subject: Inclusion of degree in service records.

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly submitted that the applicant has joined Judicial Service on 27.01.2017, and after joining this service, the applicant applied for permission to join Master of Laws from Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra.

The Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant permission to the undersigned to do/ pursue the LL.M. course through distance Education from Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra vide Hon'ble Courts Letter No. 3375/IV-4244/Admin. (A-4) dated 29.02.2020. (Annexure-1)

The attested copy of Marksheet of LL.M. 1st year Dated: 05.03.2022 and dated: 10.12.2022 (Annexure- 2 & 3) and marksheet of LL.M 2nd year Dated: 10.12.2022 (Annexure- 4), and final degree of Master of Laws (Annexure -5), is attached for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

This is to further apprise to your good-self that the marksheet of 1st Year has again, been re-issued on 10.12.2022, with final year marksheet, as the undersigned reappeared in 02 subjects of 1st Year LL.M. examination to improve his marks in those subjects.

It is further submitted that the LL.M. Course for Session 2020-22 from Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University is recognized by UGC. The relevant documents are annexed as Annexure-6.

I, hereby, most humbly request your good-self to kindly include my LL.M. degree in service records.

Regards,

Yours sincerely,

Nishchal Shukla, Deputy Secretary,

U.P. State Legal Services Authority

ID No. - UP 2210

Encl: As above

From

Annexule-1 Fax/Registered

Avanish Kr. Jaiswal Deputy Registrar(M) High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

To,

The District Judge Barabanki.

No. 33 57 /IV-4244/ Admin.(A-4) Dated: 25,02,2020

Subject:- Grant of Permission to Sri Nischal Shukla, the then Judicial Magistrate, Barabanki presently posted as Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/ACJM, Barabanki to do/pursue LL.M. Course through distance education from Kurukshetra University.

Sir,

With reference to your endt. nos. 1487/I dated 13.09.2017 and 2454/ I dated 26.11.2019 on the above subject, I am directed to say that the Court has been pleased to grant permission to Sri Nischal Shukla, presently posted as Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/ ACJM, Barabanki to do/ pursue the LL.M. Course through distance education from Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra, Haryana from the academic sessions 2019-2020 with exemption of the requirement to take study leave for the same and without entering into the fact whether the University is recognised by UGC or not as well as without reserving any future claim of the Officer regarding his qualification if the University is not recognised, subject to the following conditions:-

- 1. Government work should not suffer in any way.
- 2. The academic classes, if any are held outside office hours.
- No preferential treatment will be given in the matter of leave postings and transfer.
- 4. The permission can be withdrawn without notice if; it is found at any time that the government servant neglects his normal work or that public work suffers, in any way.

Sri Shukla may kindly be informed accordingly.

Yours faithfully

TS:02-7020

Deputy Registrar(M)

No.

/IV-4244/ Admin.(A-4) Dated:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Sri Nischal

Shukla, Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)/ACJM, Barabanki.

Deputy Registrar (M)

Seen Inform to the officer conumed

D4/21.

Sa Michal Shukla (ACTO) .

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) Ann exure - 2 ('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.



000221 DMC No.

Roll No. 4753304

Regn.No. 20-DE-1196

20138335

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD LL.M (PREV) EXAM MAY, 2021

Name

: NISHCHAL SHUKLA

Father's Name: Shri GANGADHAR SHUKLA

Mother's Name:Smt. SADHNA SHUKLA

	DETAIL OF MARKS					
Sr. No.	Subject	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks		
1.	L001 LAW SOC.TRANSFORM.& JUD.PROC.IN INDIA	52	050	100		
2.	L002 INDIAN CONST.LAW & THE NEW CHALLENGES	36 F	050	100		
3.	L003 PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY INTERPRETATION	56	050	100		
4.	L004 LEGAL THEORY	56	050	100		
5.	LC01 CORPORATE LAW & MANAGEMENT	61	050	100		
6.	LC02 LAW OF CONTRACTUAL TRANSACTIONS	41 F	050	100		
7.						
8.						
9.						
10.			*			
11.	confessed.					
12.	and					
13.	संवा सिंदिया प्राप्तिकरण					
14.	इ०प्र० अल्य विश्वित स्वा प्राध्यक्ता । प्रा					
15.						
	Grand Total	***	0300	0600		

RESULT: RE-TILL MAY 2023 IN L002 LC02

DATED: FEB 09,2022

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1. (Full Signature)

(Clerk)

Date of issue

0 5 MAR 2022

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) Annexus - 3 ('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.

2746533



000333 DMC No.

Roll No. 2191932250

Regn.No. 20-DE-1196

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD LL.M (PREV) EXAM MAY,2022

NISHCHAL SHUKLA

Father's Name: Shri

GANGADHAR SHUKLA

Mother's Name:Smt. SADHNA SHUKLA

DETAIL OF MARKS					
Sr. No.	Subject	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks	
1.	L001 LAW SOC.TRANSFORM.& JUD.PROC.IN INDIA	52	050	100	
2.	L002 INDIAN CONST.LAW & THE NEW CHALLENGES	76	050	100	
3.	L003 PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY INTERPRETATION	56	050	100	
4.	L004 LEGAL THEORY	56	050	100	
5.	LC01 CORPORATE LAW & MANAGEMENT	61	050	100	
6.	LC02 LAW OF CONTRACTUAL TRANSACTIONS	54	050	100	
7.		- 1			
8.		, ,			
9.		ji			
10.	a Newled.				
11.	attend of which				
12.	Fan X	2*			
13.	Rife-II)				
14.	(संत्राय, सिराय मिल्य				
15.	(HITH RIE II) (HITH RIE II) SU HORD HOR REPORT	0355	0300	0600	

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE MARKS

DATED: DEC 10,2022

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1.

Date of issue

(Clerk) (Full Signature)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Annexuse - 4 Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.



DMC No.

000516

Roll No.

3705228

Regn.No.

20-DE-1196

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD LL.M. PART -II EXAM MAY, 2022

NISHCHAL SHUKLA

Father's Name: Shri

GANGADHAR SHUKLA

Mother's Name:Smt. SADHNA SHUKLA

91146143

	DETAIL OF MARKS					
Sr. No.	Subject	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks		
1.	LN01 RESEARCH METHODLOGY	58	050	100		
2.	LN02 LAW OF BANKING & NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS	50	* 050	100		
3.	LN03 LAW OF INDUST.& INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	50	050	100		
4.	LN04 INSURANCE LAW	50	050	100		
5.	LN05 LEGAL REGULATION OF ECO.ENTERPRISES	60	050	100		
6.	LN06 DISSERTATION	75	050	100		
7.				-		
8.			1 To 2 To 3			
9.				-		
10.	Attested.					
11.	•					
12.	Sanjany					
13.	The Party of Mills County					
14.	(A) All Eller Alex					
15.	TOTAL MARKS OF LLMS I Grand Total	0343 0355 0698	0300 0300 0600	0600 0600 1200		

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED SIX HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT MARKS

DATED: DEC 10,2022

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1.

(Full Signature)

Date of issue





21146143

("ए+" श्रेणी, नाक-प्रत्यायित:)

मास्टर ऑफ़ लॉन

(दिवर्षीयोपाधि-पाठयकमः)

इदमम् प्रमाणीकियते यत् निश्चल शक्ला

श्री गंगाधर शुक्ला महोदयस्य पुत्रः/पुत्रीः

दूरवर्ती शिक्षा निदेशालय, कुरुक्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र स्य छात्रः/छात्रा (सत्रम् मई २०२२) स्व-पाठविधिं विधिवत् समपारीत्, मई मासे, २०२२ तमे वर्षे च अस्य विश्वविद्यालयस्य परीक्षां द्वितीय श्रेण्यां समुदतारीत्। अतः असौ मास्टर ऑफ् लॉज़ इत्युपाधिना अलङ्क्रियते इति ।

Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

Master of Caws

This is to certify that Mr/Ms Nishchal Shukla

Son/daughter of Phri Gangadhar Shukla

a student of Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra Universit

(Session May 2022), who completed his/her entire course/programme in Mary, 2022 from this university in the Second Division, is hereby awarded the degree of Master of Laws examination.

> कुरुक्षेत्रे, तिथिः मार्च ३१, २०२३ Kurukshetra, Dated: March 31, 202

when steplan





दूरभाष : कार्यालय Office : 0091-1744-238628 ई-मेल E-mail : dde@kuk.ac.in

दूरवर्ती शिक्षा निदेशालय

क्रुक्क्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र - 136 119 (भारत)

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA-136 119 (INDIA)

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ("A"+Grade, NAAC Accredited)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

It is for information of all concerned that consequent to getting the status of A+ from NAAC vide letter No.F.91-3/2018(SU-I/II) dated 20th April, 2018 and in terms of recognition of courses of Directorate of Distance Education by UGC vide letter No. 122-1/2017(DEB-IV) dated 25 June, 2018 (copy enclosed) all the courses of Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (list on Directorate of Distance Education website i.e. www.ddekuk.ac.in) stands recognized w.e.f. 2018-19 to 2022-23 (upto October 29, 2022).

DIRECTOR (DE)

www.ugc.ac.in/deb



UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION DISTANCE EDUCATION BUREAU 35-FEROZE SHAH ROAD

NEW DELHI-110 001

F.No. 122-1/2017(DEB-IV)

By Speed Post

Of 1 18 Date: June, 2018

The Registrar Kurukshetra University Directorate Of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra

Subject: Recognition of Open and Distance Learning Programmes-2018-19-regarding.

Sir.

With reference to your proposal submitted to UGC for recognition of Open and Distance Learning programmes from the academic session 2018-19 and onward, I am directed to inform you as under:-

- 1. As per Clause 4.10 of UGC [Categorisation of Universities (only) for Grant of Graded Autonomy] Regulations, 2018 "Universities may offer courses in the ODL mode, without approval of the Commission, provided it satisfies all the conditions laid down under UGC (ODL) Regulations, 2017 and amendments from time to time".
- 2. In view of the above, it is requested to submit an Undertaking in the form of notarised Affidavit indicating the following:
 - (i) Intention/declaration of the university to launch its programmes through ODL mode till the time, it is placed under Category-I;
 - (ii) declaration/intimation of score of NAAC CGPA:
 - (iii) declaration that university shall comply to all the conditions laid down under UGC (ODL) Regulations, 2017 and its amendments including that of providing all such information to UGC and displaying of all such information on its website.

Yours faithfully.

(Neethu S. Thulaseedharan) Education Officer



Directorate of Distance Education KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

दुखर्ती शिक्षा निदेशालय कुरुक्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र ("A+" Grade, NAAC Accredited)

	(
earch:		 ١,٠
	The same to the sa	

Home Administration Courses **Facilities** Faculty

Counsellings & PCP's

Examination

About University

Contact Us

Student Domain

Feedback Form

Reference Study material

Download Admit Card

Question Papers

Prospectus/Notices/Fee Notices

Admission (Open Distance Learning)

Admission (Online Programmes)

PCP Schedule

Old Question Papers

Revision Papers

Date Sheets/Exam Notices & Centre/Seating Plan

Entrance Test Result/Counseling Schedule/Admission List

Exam/Appls.Forms/Re-evaluation Rules

Internal Assessment

Examination Related Grievance

Results

DDE Academic Calendar

CIQA

PCP Centers

Tender Notices/Auction Notices

Mandatory Disclosures

Message From the Director

The Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra (A+ Grade NAAC accredited) was established in 1976 with one motive, "reaching the unreached" by offering "the quality education at learner's door step." The Directorate has been fulfilling the academic aspirations of thousands of higher education seekers who are deprived of formal education due to some constraint or those who wish to upgrade their qualification and competence. The impetus of the Directorate is to digitally (ICT Programmes), reach out to large number of education seekers with quality educational material to address the issues of equity across geographic, social and demograph



To-day, the Directorate is providing Diploma, under-graduate and post- graduate education in forty programme having an enrolment over 20000 students. In addition to conventional Bachelor and Master degree Programme the Directorate offers a number of professional programmes like BCA, PGDCA, M.Sc Computer Science (Software), MCA, MBA, MBA.(HM), LL.M, PGDJMC, MA in Mass Communication, D.Lib & Inf. Sc., B.Lib & Inf. Sc M.Lib & Inf. Sc., CCU, PGDT & B.Ed along with environmental education courses. All the courses offered by the Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra are recognized by the Distance Education Bureau of UGC, New Delhi. These courses are recognized for the purpose of employment to the posts ar services under the Central/State Governments.

B.Ed (2-Year) programme offered by the Directorate (approved by NCTE) is planned to update basic knowledge the teachers in the subject and sharpening competence and skills for effective teaching at Secondary School leve This programme trains the in-service teachers for class room transactions, management and remedial methoc and evolving requirements of the fast and slow learners in modern scenario. Academic inputs in the form of stuc material, personal contact programmes, assignments etc. are complimented and fortified with ICT. The Directora is committed to keep the students abreast in the fast changing educational scenario.

At this juncture, I congratulate all those aspirants who have already succeeded in transforming their career throug distance learning from Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra. On the other hanas a prospective student, I welcome you to explore options that may be available to you in our various academ programmes and please do not hesitate to contact us for additional information.

I welcome the quality education seekers to the Directorate of Distance Education.

Prof. Manjula Chaudhary Director Directorate of Distance Education, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetri

About Us | Courses | Admission | Faculties | RTI | Facilities | Counselling & PCP's | Examination | About University | Links |

Syllabus

KU Website

FAQ